4300LN Series
Grade 2 Tubular Lever Locks
4300LN Series Grade 2 Tubular Lever Locks2
Copyright © 2001-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Table of Contents
Contents

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How to Order
Design Function Hand Latch Strike Cylinder Door Thickness Finish
AU - Augusta
MA - Madrid
MO - Monroe
PB - Pacific Beach
See Page 7 RH
LH
280DN supplied
standard, see page
9 for additional
options
291 T-strike
supplied standard,
see page 10 for
additional options
See Page 8 1-3/8" to 1-3/4"
standard
605 - Bright Brass,
Clear Coated
606 - Satin Brass,
Clear Coated
613 - Dark
Oxidized Satin
Bronze, Oil
Rubbed
619 - Satin Nickel
Plated, Clear
Coated
625 - Bright
Chrome Plated
626 - Satin
Chrome Plated
Quantity Design Function Hand Latch Strike Cylinder
Door
Thickness
Finish
100 AU 4307LN RH 280N 271 1812 1-3/4" 626
Each box has a strike, firecup, paper template, combination wood and machine screws and easy-to-follow
instructions. Cylinder functions supplied with two keys. Twelve shelf boxes to a case.
Ordering Example
Packing
4300LN Series Grade 2 Tubular Lever Locks 5
Copyright © 2001-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Finishes
ANSI/BHMA Code
Finish Description
605
Bright Brass, Clear Coated
606
Satin Brass, Clear Coated
613*
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
Oil Rubbed
619
Satin Nickel Plated,
Clear Coated
625
Bright Chrome Plated
626
Satin Chrome Plated
Split Finishes
*Simulated painted finish meeting ANSI/BHMA standards for wear and durability.
605x625, 605x626, 606x625 and 606x626 are available in 4302LN Privacy function only.
4300LN Series Grade 2 Tubular Lever Locks6
Copyright © 2001-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and